PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glenn Chiu	11/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMBUS INC.
Street Address:	4440 El Camino Real
City:	Los Altos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12597726	
PCT Number:	US0805858	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)877-3828

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 655-6375

Email: marc@schuylerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Marc P. Schuyler Address Line 1: PO Box 2535

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009046 / RA535.PCT.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc P. Schuyler

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-only#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 12597

PATENT REEL: 023424 FRAME: 0464

	PTO/SB/15 /8-001 Modific	
ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	RAMBUS 3.8-015	
Whereas, I. Glenn Chiu 2415 Trenton Drive; San Bruno, California 94066	of	
hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improve	ments in	
ADJUSTING CLOCK ERROR ACROSS A CIRCUIT INTERFACE		
x for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was filed or	1 May 29, 2007	
Application Number 60/932,452		
for which a provisional application for a United States Patent was executed	lon	
and Whereas, Rambus, Inc.		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address	\$	
4440 El Camino Real; Los Altos, California 94022		
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or release applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or release applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or release applications and patents and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid provisional application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date application when known.	and application number of said	
11 [19 2007] (Date)	2	
State of <u>('AUFOPNIA</u>) SS: County of <u>SANTA CUARA</u>)	ignatire)	
On this Privally of November, 2007 before me personally came the above-named Glenn Chiu, o me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
(Notary Public) Committee (Notary Public)	BER N. MESSEGES Issian # 1752224 Public - California Cara County n. Excitat Mar 18, 2011	

78461 [_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/26/2009